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  U18-M 
 

     100 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.96       +1.7  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 11.10       +1.1  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 11.52       +1.7  Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián     26/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 11.55       +1.2  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 11.58       +0.5  Delvalle Alejandro Ismael           16/7 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 11.62       -0.3  Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.63       -0.3  Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 11.79       +0.0  Arias Rivas Hugo Carlos De Jesus    31/3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 11.97       -0.4  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 12.02       -0.9  Zaragoza Aguilera Ovidio Amin       30/4 /2007 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 12.03       -0.4  Edwin Javier Gomez                  30/6 /2007 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 12.05       +1.7  Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian     21/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 12.33       +0.1  Mezzari Bruxel Felipe               10/1 /2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 12.34       -0.4  Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo         17/9 /2007 CGZ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 12.65       +1.1  Cabañas Cardozo, Horacio Miguel     23/9 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 12.71       -0.3  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 13.08       +1.1  Aguilera Vaccari, Marcos Daniel     14/8 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.24       +0.1  Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian     16/12/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

 

     200 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 22.37       -0.7  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 22.61       +0.5  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 22.82       +1.1  Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 23.39       -0.7  Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     -       FPA   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 23.66       +0.4  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 24.87       -0.7  Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian     21/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 25.69       -0.7  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 26.18       -0.7  Mezzari Bruxel Felipe               10/1 /2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 30.30       -0.7  Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera      4 /7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.51.72           Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 0.53.56           Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 0.54.65           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 0.56.02           Romero Octavio Ruben                20/6 /2007 CAS     FPA     ARG   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 0.57.28           Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 1.00.02           Pereira Aquino Pablo Eliezer        21/3 /2008 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 1.02.81           Santander Ybarrola Matias Javier    17/4 /2008 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 1.04.65           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 1.10.89           Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera      4 /7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.04.54           Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.10.54           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.12.66           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 2.16.72           Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.21.36           Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04 



 2.27.22           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.33.52           Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 2.37.71           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.34.70           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.49.81           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.56.66           Santacruz Lopez Marcelo Valentin    14/2 /2008 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 4.59.08           Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar       29/10/2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.00.24           Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.13.96           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.15.85           Richard Ovelar Ferreira             27/1 /2007 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 5.41.54           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 5.41.98           Gianni Vicenzo Laneri Gonzalez      17/3 /2008 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

  

     3000 Electronico  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.24.97          Rojas Ovelar Jose Benjamín          25/10/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 10.47.32          Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel          20/6 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestMFyF        10/03  

 13.34.25          Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.36.45          Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.60       +0.3  Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 20.65       +1.8  Casamada Mojoli Enrique David       2 /1 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     Alto  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.60              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 

 

 

     Largo  : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 7.15        +0.2  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 5.64        +0.8  Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias        8 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 5.20        +0.0  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.84        +0.9  Diaz Escobar, Ignacio Sebastián     11/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 4.66        -0.8  Santander Ybarrola Matias Javier    17/4 /2008 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     Bala 5.000 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.09             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 09.36             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 08.64             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 07.30             Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan 18/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 

 

     Disco 1.500 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 39.30             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 35.37             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 34.87             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.700 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 46.11             Fernández Cardozo Nestor Sebastián  15/2 /2008 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 44.21             Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel     24/9 /2009 ADF     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 35.25             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 34.27             Hermosilla Pizzurno Jonathan Eduard 10/4 /2008 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 31.74             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 31.64             Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier           3 /7 /2008 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 30.09             Lezcano Roman Nicolas Emanuel       27/9 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

  

 

   Martillo 5.000 Kgs : U18-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 34.75             Delvalle Baez Eduardo Javier        14/7 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04    



 

  U18-F 
      

     100 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 13.07       +1.1  Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.42       +0.9  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 13.47       +1.2  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 13.47       +1.4  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.55       -0.4  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 13.66       +1.1  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.72       +1.1  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 13.76       -0.4  Gamarra Penayo, Nayeli Ayelem       22/10/2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 13.95       -0.7  Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca        16/4 /2008 ADF     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 14.41       -0.8  Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda         18/6 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 14.45       -0.4  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 15.35       +1.1  Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

    

     200 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 27.35       +0.8  Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 27.86       +0.8  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 28.28       +0.5  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestVelyRel2    23/03  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.05.30           Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.05.75           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 1.16.75           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   FestVyR1        02/03  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.32.07           Bibolini Prono Renata Maria         8 /9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 2.43.74           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 3.10.35           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     07/04  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.56.64           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 5.57.63           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 7.23.75           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     -       FPA   ABP24           13/04  

 

     

     100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 16.77       -0.6  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 

 

    

     Alto  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.25              Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 1.20              Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 

 

     Largo  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.38        +0.0  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 5.31        +0.8  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 4.90        +0.5  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 4.32        -0.0  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

 4.30        -3.9  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 4.07        -0.5  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 3.78        +0.8  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     13/04  

  

 

     Triple  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.87       +1.3  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 09.83       +0.0  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 08.79       +0.0  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAb2Ibero     14/04  

 



     Garrocha  : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.90              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ABP24           13/04  

 

 

     Bala 3.000 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 08.75             Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 07.18             Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

 06.47             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

  

 

     Jabalina 0.500 Kgs : U18-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 22.70             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbiOpen1     06/04  

 21.16             Chucarro García, Mónica Giovanna    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   FestSalyLanz    09/03  

 17.22             Almeda Cardozo Giovanna Catherinne  13/2 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbOpenTo2    27/04  

  

 

 

 


